

	Bid Tabulation								
Bid No.	EN-00151-03-03								
	Durable Pavement Markings - EAST			Zone Striping, Inc.		Guidemark, Inc.			
Due Date	9-1-15, 11:00 AM			Glassboro, NJ		Souderton, PA			
ITEM NO./ SECTION NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
SECTION 1									
4901-0001	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic During Construction	1	PDA	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00		\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	
4901-0004	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic, Single Lane Pattern - PTS-910	1	EA	\$6,750.00	\$6,750.00		\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	
4901-0005	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic, Right and Center Lanes - PTS-910	1	EA	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00		\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	
4964-0001	6" White Highly ReflectORIZED Epoxy Pavement Markings (<= 1/2 mile)	13,200	LF	\$2.45	\$32,340.00		\$3.40	\$44,880.00	
4964-0002	6" White Highly ReflectORIZED Epoxy Pavement Markings (>1/2 mile <= 1 mile)	26,400	LF	\$2.45	\$64,680.00		\$2.55	\$67,320.00	
4964-0003	6" White Highly ReflectORIZED Epoxy Pavement Markings (>1 mile <= 5 miles)	132,000	LF	\$2.45	\$323,400.00		\$1.70	\$224,400.00	
4964-0004	6" White Highly ReflectORIZED Epoxy Pavement Markings (>5 miles <= 10 miles)	264,000	LF	\$2.45	\$646,800.00		\$1.70	\$448,800.00	
4964-0005	8" White Highly ReflectORIZED Epoxy Pavement Markings (<= 1/2 mile)	13,200	LF	\$3.30	\$43,560.00		\$1.90	\$25,080.00	
4964-0006	8" White Highly ReflectORIZED Epoxy Pavement Markings (>1/2 mile <= 1 mile)	26,400	LF	\$3.30	\$87,120.00		\$1.90	\$50,160.00	
4964-0007	8" White Highly ReflectORIZED Epoxy Pavement Markings (>1 mile <= 5 miles)	132,000	LF	\$3.30	\$435,600.00		\$1.90	\$250,800.00	
4964-0008	8" White Highly ReflectORIZED Epoxy Pavement Markings (>5 miles <= 10 miles)	264,000	LF	\$3.30	\$871,200.00		\$1.90	\$501,600.00	
4964-0009	6" Yellow Highly ReflectORIZED Epoxy Pavement Markings (<= 1/2 mile)	13,200	LF	\$2.45	\$32,340.00		\$3.40	\$44,880.00	
4964-0010	6" Yellow Highly ReflectORIZED Epoxy Pavement Markings (>1/2 mile <= 1 mile)	26,400	LF	\$2.45	\$64,680.00		\$2.55	\$67,320.00	
4964-0011	6" Yellow Highly ReflectORIZED Epoxy Pavement Markings (>1 mile <= 5 miles)	132,000	LF	\$2.45	\$323,400.00		\$1.70	\$224,400.00	
4964-0012	6" Yellow Highly ReflectORIZED Epoxy Pavement Markings (>5 miles <= 10 miles)	264,000	LF	\$2.45	\$646,800.00		\$1.70	\$448,800.00	
4964-0013	6" Black Highly ReflectORIZED Epoxy Pavement Markings (<= 1/2 mile)	13,200	LF	\$2.30	\$30,360.00		\$3.20	\$42,240.00	

Bid No.	EN-00151-03-03								
	Durable Pavement Markings - EAST			Zone Striping, Inc.		Guidemark, Inc.			
Due Date	9-1-15, 11:00 AM			Glassboro, NJ		Souderton, PA			
ITEM NO./ SECTION NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
4964-0014	6" Black Highly ReflectORIZED Epoxy Pavement Markings (>1/2 mile <= 1 mile)	26,400	LF	\$2.30	\$60,720.00		\$2.35	\$62,040.00	
4964-0015	6" Black Highly ReflectORIZED Epoxy Pavement Markings (>1 mile <= 5 miles)	132,000	LF	\$2.30	\$303,600.00		\$0.90	\$118,800.00	
4964-0016	6" Black Highly ReflectORIZED Epoxy Pavement Markings (>5 miles <= 10 miles)	264,000	LF	\$2.30	\$607,200.00		\$0.90	\$237,600.00	
4964-0017	Reapplication of 6" White Highly ReflectORIZED Epoxy Pavement Markings (<= 1/2 mile)	13,200	LF	\$1.05	\$13,860.00		\$1.80	\$23,760.00	
4964-0018	Reapplication of 6" White Highly ReflectORIZED Epoxy Pavement Markings (>1/2 mile <= 1 mile)	26,400	LF	\$1.05	\$27,720.00		\$1.35	\$35,640.00	
4964-0019	Reapplication of 6" White Highly ReflectORIZED Epoxy Pavement Markings (>1 mile <= 5 miles)	132,000	LF	\$1.05	\$138,600.00		\$0.90	\$118,800.00	
4964-0020	Reapplication of 6" White Highly ReflectORIZED Epoxy Pavement Markings (>5 miles <= 10 miles)	264,000	LF	\$1.05	\$277,200.00		\$0.90	\$237,600.00	
4964-0021	Reapplication of 8" White Highly ReflectORIZED Epoxy Pavement Markings (<= 1/2 mile)	13,200	LF	\$1.45	\$19,140.00		\$1.20	\$15,840.00	
4964-0022	Reapplication of 8" White Highly ReflectORIZED Epoxy Pavement Markings (>1/2 mile <= 1 mile)	26,400	LF	\$1.45	\$38,280.00		\$1.20	\$31,680.00	
4964-0023	Reapplication of 8" White Highly ReflectORIZED Epoxy Pavement Markings (>1 mile <= 5 miles)	132,000	LF	\$1.45	\$191,400.00		\$1.20	\$158,400.00	
4964-0024	Reapplication of 8" White Highly ReflectORIZED Epoxy Pavement Markings (>5 miles <= 10 miles)	264,000	LF	\$1.45	\$382,800.00		\$1.20	\$316,800.00	
4964-0025	Reapplication of 6" Yellow Highly ReflectORIZED Epoxy Pavement Markings (<= 1/2 mile)	13,200	LF	\$1.05	\$13,860.00		\$1.80	\$23,760.00	
4964-0026	Reapplication of 6" Yellow Highly ReflectORIZED Epoxy Pavement Markings (>1/2 mile <= 1 mile)	26,400	LF	\$1.05	\$27,720.00		\$1.35	\$35,640.00	
4964-0027	Reapplication of 6" Yellow Highly ReflectORIZED Epoxy Pavement Markings (>1 mile <= 5 miles)	132,000	LF	\$1.05	\$138,600.00		\$0.90	\$118,800.00	

Bid No.	EN-00151-03-03								
	Durable Pavement Markings - EAST			Zone Striping, Inc.		Guidemark, Inc.			
Due Date	9-1-15, 11:00 AM			Glassboro, NJ		Souderton, PA			
ITEM NO./SECTION NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
4964-0028	Reapplication of 6" Yellow Highly ReflectORIZED Epoxy Pavement Markings (>5 miles <= 10 miles)	264,000	LF	\$1.05	\$277,200.00		\$0.90	\$237,600.00	
4964-0029	Reapplication of 6" Black Highly ReflectORIZED Epoxy Pavement Markings (<= 1/2 mile)	13,200	LF	\$0.90	\$11,880.00		\$1.60	\$21,120.00	
4964-0030	Reapplication of 6" Black Highly ReflectORIZED Epoxy Pavement Markings (>1/2 mile <= 1 mile)	26,400	LF	\$0.90	\$23,760.00		\$1.15	\$30,360.00	
4964-0031	Reapplication of 6" Black Highly ReflectORIZED Epoxy Pavement Markings (>1 mile <= 5 miles)	132,000	LF	\$0.90	\$118,800.00		\$0.60	\$79,200.00	
4964-0032	Reapplication of 6" Black Highly ReflectORIZED Epoxy Pavement Markings (>5 miles <= 10 miles)	264,000	LF	\$0.90	\$237,600.00		\$0.60	\$158,400.00	
4000-0001	6" White Highly ReflectORIZED Polyurea Pavement Markings (<= 1/2 mile)	13,200	LF	\$2.95	\$38,940.00		\$3.80	\$50,160.00	
4000-0002	6" White Highly ReflectORIZED Polyurea Pavement Markings (>1/2 mile <= 1 mile)	26,400	LF	\$2.95	\$77,880.00		\$2.85	\$75,240.00	
4000-0003	6" White Highly ReflectORIZED Polyurea Pavement Markings (>1 mile <= 5 miles)	132,000	LF	\$2.95	\$389,400.00		\$1.90	\$250,800.00	
4000-0004	6" White Highly ReflectORIZED Polyurea Pavement Markings (>5 miles <= 10 miles)	264,000	LF	\$2.95	\$778,800.00		\$1.90	\$501,600.00	
4000-0005	8" White Highly ReflectORIZED Polyurea Pavement Markings (<= 1/2 mile)	13,200	LF	\$3.90	\$51,480.00		\$2.50	\$33,000.00	
4000-0006	8" White Highly ReflectORIZED Polyurea Pavement Markings (>1/2 mile <= 1 mile)	26,400	LF	\$3.90	\$102,960.00		\$2.50	\$66,000.00	
4000-0007	8" White Highly ReflectORIZED Polyurea Pavement Markings (>1 mile <= 5 miles)	132,000	LF	\$3.90	\$514,800.00		\$2.50	\$330,000.00	
4000-0008	8" White Highly ReflectORIZED Polyurea Pavement Markings (>5 miles <= 10 miles)	264,000	LF	\$3.90	\$1,029,600.00		\$2.50	\$660,000.00	
4000-0009	6" Yellow Highly ReflectORIZED Polyurea Pavement Markings (<= 1/2 mile)	13,200	LF	\$2.95	\$38,940.00		\$3.80	\$50,160.00	

Bid No.	EN-00151-03-03								
	Durable Pavement Markings - EAST				Zone Striping, Inc.		Guidemark, Inc.		
Due Date	9-1-15, 11:00 AM				Glassboro, NJ		Souderton, PA		
ITEM NO./ SECTION NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
4000-0010	6" Yellow Highly ReflectORIZED Polyurea Pavement Markings (>1/2 mile <= 1 mile)	26,400	LF	\$2.95	\$77,880.00		\$2.85	\$75,240.00	
4000-0011	6" Yellow Highly ReflectORIZED Polyurea Pavement Markings (>1 mile <= 5 miles)	132,000	LF	\$2.95	\$389,400.00		\$1.90	\$250,800.00	
4000-0012	6" Yellow Highly ReflectORIZED Polyurea Pavement Markings (>5 miles <= 10 miles)	264,000	LF	\$2.95	\$778,800.00		\$1.90	\$501,600.00	
4000-0013	6" Black Highly ReflectORIZED Polyurea Pavement Markings (<= 1/2 mile)	13,200	LF	\$2.40	\$31,680.00		\$3.60	\$47,520.00	
4000-0014	6" Black Highly ReflectORIZED Polyurea Pavement Markings (>1/2 mile <= 1 mile)	26,400	LF	\$2.40	\$63,360.00		\$2.65	\$69,960.00	
4000-0015	6" Black Highly ReflectORIZED Polyurea Pavement Markings (>1 mile <= 5 miles)	132,000	LF	\$2.40	\$316,800.00		\$1.10	\$145,200.00	
4000-0016	6" Black Highly ReflectORIZED Polyurea Pavement Markings (>5 miles <= 10 miles)	264,000	LF	\$2.40	\$633,600.00		\$1.10	\$290,400.00	
4000-0017	Reapplication of 6" White Highly ReflectORIZED Polyurea Pavement Markings (<= 1/2 mile)	13,200	LF	\$1.55	\$20,460.00		\$2.20	\$29,040.00	
4000-0018	Reapplication of 6" White Highly ReflectORIZED Polyurea Pavement Markings (>1/2 mile <= 1 mile)	26,400	LF	\$1.55	\$40,920.00		\$1.65	\$43,560.00	
4000-0019	Reapplication of 6" White Highly ReflectORIZED Polyurea Pavement Markings (>1 mile <= 5 miles)	132,000	LF	\$1.55	\$204,600.00		\$1.10	\$145,200.00	
4000-0020	Reapplication of 6" White Highly ReflectORIZED Polyurea Pavement Markings (>5 miles <= 10 miles)	264,000	LF	\$1.55	\$409,200.00		\$1.10	\$290,400.00	
4000-0021	Reapplication of 8" White Highly ReflectORIZED Polyurea Pavement Markings (<= 1/2 mile)	13,200	LF	\$2.05	\$27,060.00		\$1.45	\$19,140.00	
4000-0022	Reapplication of 8" White Highly ReflectORIZED Polyurea Pavement Markings (>1/2 mile <= 1 mile)	26,400	LF	\$2.05	\$54,120.00		\$1.45	\$38,280.00	
4000-0023	Reapplication of 8" White Highly ReflectORIZED Polyurea Pavement Markings (>1 mile <= 5 miles)	132,000	LF	\$2.05	\$270,600.00		\$1.45	\$191,400.00	
4000-0024	Reapplication of 8" White Highly ReflectORIZED Polyurea Pavement Markings (>5 miles <= 10 miles)	264,000	LF	\$2.05	\$541,200.00		\$1.45	\$382,800.00	
4000-0025	Reapplication of 6" Yellow Highly ReflectORIZED Polyurea Pavement Markings (<= 1/2 mile)	13,200	LF	\$1.55	\$20,460.00		\$2.20	\$29,040.00	

Bid No.	EN-00151-03-03								
	Durable Pavement Markings - EAST			Zone Striping, Inc.		Guidemark, Inc.			
Due Date	9-1-15, 11:00 AM			Glassboro, NJ		Souderton, PA			
ITEM NO./ SECTION NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
4000-0026	Reapplication of 6" Yellow Highly ReflectORIZED Polyurea Pavement Markings (>1/2 mile <= 1 mile)	26,400	LF	\$1.55	\$40,920.00	\$1.65	\$43,560.00		
4000-0027	Reapplication of 6" Yellow Highly ReflectORIZED Polyurea Pavement Markings (>1 mile <= 5 miles)	132,000	LF	\$1.55	\$204,600.00	\$1.10	\$145,200.00		
4000-0028	Reapplication of 6" Yellow Highly ReflectORIZED Polyurea Pavement Markings (>5 miles <= 10 miles)	264,000	LF	\$1.55	\$409,200.00	\$1.10	\$290,400.00		
4000-0029	Reapplication of 6" Black Highly ReflectORIZED Polyurea Pavement Markings (<= 1/2 mile)	13,200	LF	\$1.00	\$13,200.00	\$2.00	\$26,400.00		
4000-0030	Reapplication of 6" Black Highly ReflectORIZED Polyurea Pavement Markings (>1/2 mile <= 1 mile)	26,400	LF	\$1.00	\$26,400.00	\$1.45	\$38,280.00		
4000-0031	Reapplication of 6" Black Highly ReflectORIZED Polyurea Pavement Markings (>1 mile <= 5 miles)	132,000	LF	\$1.00	\$132,000.00	\$0.80	\$105,600.00		
4000-0032	Reapplication of 6" Black Highly ReflectORIZED Polyurea Pavement Markings (>5 miles <= 10 miles)	264,000	LF	\$1.00	\$264,000.00	\$0.80	\$211,200.00		
4000-0033	6" White Permanent Preformed Patterned Reflective Pavement Markings (<= 1/2 mile)	13,200	LF	\$7.50	\$99,000.00	\$8.00	\$105,600.00		
4000-0034	6" White Permanent Preformed Patterned Reflective Pavement Markings (>1/2 mile <= 1 mile)	26,400	LF	\$7.50	\$198,000.00	\$6.00	\$158,400.00		
4000-0035	6" White Permanent Preformed Patterned Reflective Pavement Markings (>1 mile <= 5 miles)	132,000	LF	\$7.50	\$990,000.00	\$4.00	\$528,000.00		
4000-0036	6" White Permanent Preformed Patterned Reflective Pavement Markings (>5 miles <= 10 miles)	264,000	LF	\$7.50	\$1,980,000.00	\$4.00	\$1,056,000.00		
4000-0037	8" White Permanent Preformed Patterned Reflective Pavement Markings (<= 1/2 mile)	13,200	LF	\$8.75	\$115,500.00	\$9.60	\$126,720.00		
4000-0038	8" White Permanent Preformed Patterned Reflective Pavement Markings (>1/2 mile <= 1 mile)	26,400	LF	\$8.75	\$231,000.00	\$7.20	\$190,080.00		
4000-0039	8" White Permanent Preformed Patterned Reflective Pavement Markings (>1 mile <= 5 miles)	132,000	LF	\$8.75	\$1,155,000.00	\$4.80	\$633,600.00		

Bid No.	EN-00151-03-03								
	Durable Pavement Markings - EAST			Zone Striping, Inc.		Guidemark, Inc.			
Due Date	9-1-15, 11:00 AM			Glassboro, NJ		Souderton, PA			
ITEM NO./ SECTION NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
4000-0040	8" White Permanent Preformed Patterned Reflective Pavement Markings (>5 miles <= 10 miles)	264,000	LF	\$8.75	\$2,310,000.00		\$4.80	\$1,267,200.00	
4000-0041	6" Yellow Permanent Preformed Patterned Reflective Pavement Markings (<= 1/2 mile)	13,200	LF	\$7.50	\$99,000.00		\$8.00	\$105,600.00	
4000-0042	6" Yellow Permanent Preformed Patterned Reflective Pavement Markings (>1/2 mile <= 1 mile)	26,400	LF	\$7.50	\$198,000.00		\$6.00	\$158,400.00	
4000-0043	6" Yellow Permanent Preformed Patterned Reflective Pavement Markings (>1 mile <= 5 miles)	132,000	LF	\$7.50	\$990,000.00		\$4.00	\$528,000.00	
4000-0044	6" Yellow Permanent Preformed Patterned Reflective Pavement Markings (>5 miles <= 10 miles)	264,000	LF	\$7.50	\$1,980,000.00		\$4.00	\$1,056,000.00	
4000-0045	Reapplication of 6" White Permanent Preformed Patterned Reflective Pavement Markings (<= 1/2 mile)	13,200	LF	\$5.25	\$69,300.00		\$7.20	\$95,040.00	
4000-0046	Reapplication of 6" White Permanent Preformed Patterned Reflective Pavement Markings (>1/2 mile <= 1 mile)	26,400	LF	\$5.25	\$138,600.00		\$5.40	\$142,560.00	
4000-0047	Reapplication of 6" White Permanent Preformed Patterned Reflective Pavement Markings (>1 mile <= 5 miles)	132,000	LF	\$5.25	\$693,000.00		\$3.60	\$475,200.00	
4000-0048	Reapplication of 6" White Permanent Preformed Patterned Reflective Pavement Markings (>5 miles <= 10 miles)	264,000	LF	\$5.25	\$1,386,000.00		\$3.60	\$950,400.00	
4000-0049	Reapplication of 8" White Permanent Preformed Patterned Reflective Pavement Markings (<= 1/2 mile)	13,200	LF	\$6.90	\$91,080.00		\$4.80	\$63,360.00	
4000-0050	Reapplication of 8" White Permanent Preformed Patterned Reflective Pavement Markings (>1/2 mile <= 1 mile)	26,400	LF	\$6.90	\$182,160.00		\$4.80	\$126,720.00	
4000-0051	Reapplication of 8" White Permanent Preformed Patterned Reflective Pavement Markings (>1 mile <= 5 miles)	132,000	LF	\$6.90	\$910,800.00		\$3.70	\$488,400.00	

Bid No.	EN-00151-03-03								
	Durable Pavement Markings - EAST			Zone Striping, Inc.		Guidemark, Inc.			
Due Date	9-1-15, 11:00 AM			Glassboro, NJ		Souderton, PA			
ITEM NO./ SECTION NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
4000-0052	Reapplication of 8" White Permanent Preformed Patterned Reflective Pavement Markings (>5 miles <= 10 miles)	264,000	LF	\$6.90	\$1,821,600.00	\$3.70	\$976,800.00		
4000-0053	Reapplication of 6" Yellow Permanent Preformed Patterned Reflective Pavement Markings (<= 1/2 mile)	13,200	LF	\$5.25	\$69,300.00	\$7.20	\$95,040.00		
4000-0054	Reapplication of 6" Yellow Permanent Preformed Patterned Reflective Pavement Markings (>1/2 mile <= 1 mile)	26,400	LF	\$5.25	\$138,600.00	\$5.40	\$142,560.00		
4000-0055	Reapplication of 6" Yellow Permanent Preformed Patterned Reflective Pavement Markings (>1 mile <= 5 miles)	132,000	LF	\$5.25	\$693,000.00	\$3.60	\$475,200.00		
4000-0056	Reapplication of 6" Yellow Permanent Preformed Patterned Reflective Pavement Markings (>5 miles <= 10 miles)	264,000	LF	\$5.25	\$1,386,000.00	\$3.60	\$950,400.00		
4000-0057	Reapplication Surface Preparation (<= 1/2 mile)	13,200	LF	\$0.77	\$10,164.00	\$0.40	\$5,280.00		
4000-0058	Reapplication Surface Preparation (>1/2 mile <= 1 mile)	26,400	LF	\$0.77	\$20,328.00	\$0.35	\$9,240.00		
4000-0059	Reapplication Surface Preparation (>1 mile <= 5 miles)	132,000	LF	\$0.77	\$101,640.00	\$0.30	\$39,600.00		
4000-0060	Reapplication Surface Preparation (>5 miles <= 10 miles)	264,000	LF	\$0.77	\$203,280.00	\$0.25	\$66,000.00		
TOTAL	EVALUATION TOTAL				#####		\$21,018,100.00		